Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) Q - 2 (5/2) RECORI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02585362	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark R. Frich and Richard H. Jackson	Name and address of Name: Tech Logic     Internal Address:	Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	E S
Assignment		<del></del>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 18	18 Buerkle Road 🕠 🛱
Execution Date: August 15, 2002 and April 10, 2001	_	ess(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional frame(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? The Yes IV No
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution data	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	or the application is:
(09/547,084)	Now, 6,20	03,262
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and patents involved:
Name: Walter K. Roloff, Reg. No. 36,907	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	s_40.00
Internal Address: Patent Counsel	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
	Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1818 Buerkle Road	8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: White Bear Lake State: MN Zip: 55110	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Walter K. Roloff, Reg. No. 36,907  Name of Person Signing	K. Roloff Signature	9-22-2103 Date
Total number of pages including cov.		nents: 5

09/29/2003 BTON11 00000028 6203262

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			99-030 US			
	147	Richard H. Jack	son .	Inver Grove He	eights MN	
	Whereas, I, _	Trionara 11. odore	of	Inver Grove He	eigins, ivily	_, hereafter
		applicant, have invented		•		
	CA	RT LOADING SYSTEM A	ND METHOD FO	OR LIBRARY-LIKE M	ATERIALS	
	for w	hich an application for a Uication Number <u>09</u> /	nited States Pater 547, 084	nt was filed on	<i>April 11, 200</i> 0	<u>)</u> ,
•-		hich an application for a U		nt was executed on 🦰	April 07, 2000	, and
now	1, U.S. Par	No. 6, 203, 262	tion	Ookdolo MA		
	Whereas,	Tech Logic Corpora	of	Oakdale, MN	hereir	referred to
	"assignee" wl	nose post office address is	6780 Huds	on Blvd. N., Oako	dale, MN 5512	8 is de-
	sirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title	and interest in the	same;		
	Now, therefor	re, in consideration of the	sum of ten	dollars (\$10.00	_), the receipt who	ereof is ac-
	knowledged,	and other good and valua	ble consideration,	I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do s	sell, assign
	and transfer (	unto said assignee the full	and exclusive righ	nt to the said inventior	n in the United Sta	ates and the
	entire right, tit	tle and interest in and to an	y and all Patents v	which may be granted	therefor in the Un	ited States,
	I hereby auth	orize and request the Cor	nmissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks	s to issue said Un	ited States
	Patent to said	assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and intere	est in and to the same	, for his sole use a	and behoof;
	and for the us	se and behoof of his legal r	epresentatives, to	the full end of the ter	m for which said l	Patent may
	be granted, a	s fully and entirely as the s	ame would have l	peen held by me had	this assignment a	nd sale not
	been made.					
	Executed this	10 14	day of	Apric	<u> 1000</u>	
	at	OGRANIE, M.	nnesota			
E	7 55 7 55 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	ROBERT Q. DICKIE		7-111	1 1	
,		NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY	<u> </u>	would be	July	
•		Commission Expires Fan. 31, 2005	is i	(5	Signature)	
		CASMACACA Said	RILHAR	OH. JACKSON	,	
	and acknowle	edged the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free	act and deed this 10	14	
	uay ur 💢 🖊 🗡			/	•	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

**PATENT** REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0502

(Notary Public)



PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	99-030 US		
Whereas, I,Richard H. JacksonofInver Grove H	Heights, MN, hereafter		
CART LOADING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIBRARY-LIKE	MATERIALS		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	April 07, 2000 , and		
"assignee" whose post office address is6780 Hudson Blvd. N., Oal	Kdale, MN 55128 is de-		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$10.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	ed therefor in the United States,		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	ne, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not		
been made.			
Executed this 10 14 day of April 2	<u> 1000</u> .		
at Ocksair Minnesota			
ROBERT Q. DICKIE  NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA  ROBERT Q. DICKIE  NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Laulur		
State of MASHINGTON COUNTY State of MASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OF COUNTY OF COU	(Signature)		
Before me personally appeared said	<b></b>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this A	<u> </u>		
The state of the s			
Seal	Notary Public)		

Surden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0503** 

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

99-030 US

Whereas, I, Mark R. Frich of Maplewood, MN , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
CART LOADING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIBRARY-LIKE MATERIALS
No. 6,203,262 , dated March 20, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Tech Logic Corporation
of Maplewood, Minnesota
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
1616 Gervais Avenue
City of Maplewood and State of Minnesota
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one-hundred</u> dollars (\$ 100.00 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
A series of the
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
sale not been made.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
sale not been made.  Executed this
sale not been made.
sale not been made.  Executed this
sale not been made.  Executed this 15th day of August , 2002 at Woodbury, Minnesota  Man (Signature)
sale not been made.  Executed this 15th day of August , 2002  at Woodbury, Minnesota  Mandal June  (Signature)
sale not been made.  Executed this 15th day of August , 2002 , at Woodbury, Minnesota  State of Minnesota
State of Minnesota  State of Minnesota  County of Washington  SS:  Before me personally appeared said Mark R. Frich
sale not been made.  Executed this15thday of _August
State of Minnesota  State of Minnesota  County of Washington  SS:  Before me personally appeared said Mark R. Frich
sale not been made.  Executed this15thday of _August

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0504** 



Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

99-030 US

99-030 08			
Whereas, I, Mark R. Frich of Maplewood, MN hereinafter			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in			
CART LOADING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIBRARY-LIKE MATERIALS			
No. 6,203,262 , dated March 20, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole			
owner of said patent, and.			
Whereas, Tech Logic Corporation			
of Maplewood, Minnesota			
horoinofter referred to as "agains a" whose welling address to			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  1616 Gervais Avenue			
1010 GetVals Avenue			
City of Maplewood, and State of Minnesota			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one-hundred</u> dollars (\$ 100.00), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made.			
Executed this 15th day of August , 2002 ,			
at Woodbury, Minnesota			
$f^{\alpha}$ , $f^{\alpha}$			
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$			
Mada Da Land			
(Signature)			
State of Minnesota (Signature)			
County of Washington SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Mark R. Frich			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15th day			
of August 20.02			
MARK A. TEBELIUS			
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA / // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			
(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0505